U T A H   T E E N   T R A F F I C   S A F E T Y   T A S K   F O R C E

TASK FORCE CO-CHAIRS

Kristy Rigby

UDPS/Highway Safety Office

3888 West 5400 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84118

Tel: 801-957-8559

Fax: 801-957-8588

Cell: 801-971-3294

Email: krigby@utah.gov
Kevin Condra, MPA

Violence & Injury Prevention Prog

Utah Department of Health

PO Box 142106

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2106

Phone: 801-538-6183

Fax: 801-538-9134

Email: kcondra@utah.gov
TASK FORCE MEMBERS

Dave Beach, Director

UDPS/Highway Safety Office

3888 West 5400 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84118

Tel: 801-957-8607

Fax: 801-957-8588

Cell: 801-231-1960

Email: dbeach@utah.gov
To Be Determined

Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor

Utah Prosecution Council

160 East 300 South, 6th Floor

P.O. Box 14841

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0841

Tel: 801-366-0241

Fax: 801-366-0204

Janet Brooks

Child Advocacy Manager

Primary Children’s Medical Ctr

100 North Medical Drive

Salt Lake City, Utah 84113

Tel: 801- 662-6585

Fax: 801-662-6581

Cell: 801-597-8070

Kathy Chambers

Salt Lake Valley Health Dept.

788 East Woodoak Lane

Murray, Utah 84107

Work: 801-313-6605

Fax: 801-313-6608

Email: kchambers@slco.org
Representative Tim Cosgrove

477 East 6325 South

Murray, Utah 84107

Home: 801-685-0673

Cell: 801-647-7048

Work: 801-662-6582

Email: tim.cosgrove@imail.org 

Stacy Johnson

Penna Powers Brian Haynes

1706 S. Major St.

Salt Lake City, Utah 84115

Tel: 801-487-4800

Email: sjohnson@ppbh.com
Hollie Davis/Brandee Sommer

Utah Safety Council

1574 West 1700 South, Suite 2A

Salt Lake City, Utah 84104-3469

Tel: 801-478-7878

hdavis@utahsafetycouncil.org
Rolayne Fairclough

AAA of Utah

560 East 500 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84108

Tel: 801-238-1265

rolayne_fairclough@csaa.com
Kristin Lauria Gurley MS, MPH

Utah Department of Health

EMSC / PCMC

PO Box 142002

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Phone: 801-538-6011

Fax: 801-538-6808

Email: kgurley@utah.gov
Robert Hull

Engineer for Traffic & Safety

Utah Dept. of Transportation

4501 South 2700 West

Mail Stop 1413200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-1200

Phone: 801-965-4273

Fax: 801-965-4736

Cell: 801-633-6400

Email: rhull@utah.gov
Gail Johnson

Utah State Office of Education

Driver Education

250 E. 500 So. PO Box 144200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4200

Phone: 801-538-7779

gail.johnson@schools.utah.gov
Stacy Johnson

Salt Lake Valley Health Dept

788 East Woodoak Lane

Murray, Utah 84107

Tel: 801-313-6604

Fax: 801-313-6608

Email: stajohnson@slco.org
Trooper Todd Johnson

Utah Highway Patrol

3888 West 5400 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84118

Tel: 801-957-8514

Fax: 801-957-8588

Cell: 801-231-1732

Email: trjohnso@utah.gov
Patricia Keller, MPH, RN

Violence & Injury Prevention Prog

Utah Department of Health

PO Box 142106

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2106

Phone: 801-538-6865

Fax: 801-538-9134

Email: trishakeller@utah.gov
Helen Knipe

UDPS/Highway Safety Office

3888 West 5400 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84118

Tel: 801-957-8604

Fax: 801-957-8588

Email: hknipe@utah.gov
Mo Ostler

Utah Department of Public Safety

Driver License Division

3888 West 5400 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84118

Phone: 801-964-4543

Fax: 801-957-8699

Cell: 801-718-9548

Email: mostler@utah.gov
Sgt. Blaine Robbins

Utah Highway Patrol

3888 West 5400 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84118

Tel: 801-957-8590

Fax: 801-957-8588

Cell: 801-560-6463

Email: brobbins@utah.gov
Terry Smith

Rural Traffic Safety Coordinator

Utah Highway Safety Office

110 South 200 West

Joseph, UT 84739

Cell: 435-201-4312

Email: terrysmith1@utah.gov
Debi Tabor / Michelle Walker

Utah PTA - Student Involvement

Commissioner

5192 South Greenpine Drive, Salt

Lake City, UT 84123

Phone: 801-968-1950 (Debi)

Phone: 801-572-5279 (Michelle)

Debi@TaborEngineering.com
Brent Wilhite

Penna Powers Brian Haynes

1706 S. Major St.

Salt Lake City, Utah 84115

Tel: 801-487-4800

Email: bwilhite@ppbh.com 
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